		08/26/2011		
	FORM PTO-1595		r	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
-20	111 Steas & Halsay LLP		•	
	the Director of the U.S. Patent an	103631545	documen	ıt.
4			, 4004111011	U.S. PTO
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):			13/137481
	Noriyuki IHARA	•		
2.	Name and Address of receiving	ng party(ies):		08/19/2011
	FUJITSU LIMITED			,
	1-1,/Kamikodanaka 4-cho	ma	•	
	Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-s			•
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	111,		
	Kanagawa 211-8588	•	į.	
	Japan			
3.	Noture of conveyence:			7
J.	Nature of conveyance:	Morgon		
	X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger. Change of	Name	
	Other:	Change of	Manie	
	Execution Date(s): July 22, 20	011		
,		Tarantia de la companione		
4.	Application number(s) or pater  This document is being file	nt number(s): ed together with a new applica	tion.	
	OR			
	☐ This document is being file	ad after filing of the application	. 13	137481
		(s). <u>To be Assigned,</u> filed <u>Aug</u> r		nr
	(b) Patent No(s), issued		<u> </u>	
	(2, )			•
5.	Name and address of party to			nt should be mailed:
	STAAS & HALSEY LLP	Our Docke	t: <u>1614.1831</u>	
	Attention: David M. Pitcher	,		
	1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7t	h Floor		
	Washington, D.C. 20005	•		
6.	Total number of applications a	and patents involved: 1		,
	r	, · · · ·		
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	(\$ 40.00 per Patent or	Application in a	Assignment)
	Authorized to be charg			•
	Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account.		
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935	5 (Any undernayment is suith	orized to be ch	sarged to this Denosit
υ.	Account)	o thing underpayment is addi-		anged to this Deposit
	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit acco	unt)	
			•	
	•			
		( )	$(\cdot)$	
	<u>_</u>	X1 -11	MAILI	
	d M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908	Namay	y was	August 19, 20
Nam	e of Person Signing	*Signature	l ·	Date
		Total nun	nber of pages	including cover sheet: 2

©2011

08/22/2011 Revised April 2011 LNGUYEN1 0000045 13137481 04 FC:8021 48.80 OP

PATENT REEL: 026833 FRAME: 0027

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED	a Nakaban ta Kawasaki ahi	V 044 0500 L
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chom	e, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh	, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE t (Title of Invention)	ot of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and AND DATA TRANSMITTING AND I	•
relating to International Petent Application of the United States was executed on	ation PCT/JP/_ and/ even date herewith or, if not so exe	or for which application for Letters Patent cuted, was:
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of concurrent)	execution of application, if not
(b) filad on/	Assignee's	attorney is hereby authorized to specified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters continuation, division, renewal, substi terms for which the said Letters Pater hereinafter, "said application(s) and L	tute, reissue or reexamination application) application may be granted and including a	ation based thereon, for the full term or
ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A maintaining and enforcing protection tapplication(s) and the Issuance of sale proceeding, and in any litigation or other tapplications.	ASIGNEE may deem necessary, de for sald invention, including in the pro d Letters Patent(s), in any interferen- ner legal proceeding which may arise acuting all papers, including separate	eparation and prosecution of said ce, reissue, reexamination, or public use o or be declared in relation to same, such assignments and declarations, taking all
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the und	ersigned inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).
1) Non Yule I Lhave ((Signature)	Norlyuki IHARA (Type Name)	ful 22 201/ (Date)
2) (Signature)	(Туре Nате)	(Date)
3)(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	<u> </u>	()
( Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1

PATENT REEL: 026833 FRAME: 0028